503890866 06/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3937517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIGADE ELECTRONICS PLC	08/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIGADE ELECTRONICS LIMITED
Street Address:	BRIGADE HOUSE, THE MILLS
Internal Address:	STATION ROAD
City:	SOUTH DARENTH, KENT
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	DA4 9BD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE44912
Application Number:	14287665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-977-8229

Email: ababcock@briggs.com

BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AUDREY J. BABCOCK **SIGNATURE:** /Audrey J. Babcock/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/27/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name_Change_Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039174 FRAME: 0755

503890866



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 1261602

Given at Companies House, the 19th November 2015

L A GRANT

for the Registrar of Companies

This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.



PATENT REEL: 039174 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 06/27/2016